PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6993656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MICHEL LAVERNE	10/27/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARGO AI, LLC
Street Address:	2545 RAILROAD STREET
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15222

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17512765

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: patents@webblaw.com Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 420 FORT DUQUESNE BLVD.

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER, SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, UNITED STATES 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9646-2102643 (392US01)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN P. CLARK, REG. NO. 60465
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan P. Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 057943 FRAME: 0290 506946819

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, as an Inventor named below, I have invented certain new aspects and useful improvements in the invention(s) known as

METHOD, SYSTEM, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PARALLAX ESTIMATION FOR SENSORS FOR AUTONOMOUS VEHICLES

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION")

AND, WHEREAS, ARGO AI, LLC, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2545 Railroad Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to all aspects of the subject matter, inventions, and improvement described in any and all applications directed to the INVENTION, without limitation to any claimed embodiments;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration conferred to the undersigned Inventor(s), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each Inventor (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR(S)") does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest,

(a) in and to any and all applications for p	patent directed to the I	NVENTION in the United States of America
having a filing date or a 371(c) date of _	October 28, 2021	_,and in any patents and patent applications
to which any such application or applic	ations claim priority,	, and in any and all Letters Patent(s) issued
therefor, including but not limited to those	se Letters Patent or pa	atent applications having the following seria
numbers or publication number(s):		
	17/512 765	

- (b) in and to any and all applications that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent listed above in part (a), and in any and all Letters Patent(s) issued therefor, to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and
- (c) in and to all aspects of the subject matter, inventions, and improvements pertaining to the INVENTION, including all inventions described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application throughout the world, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, divisional applications, continuation-in-part applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and

Page 1 of 2

(d) the right to sue and recover any and all damages and profits, and any and all remedies stemming from past, present, or future infringements of patents directed to the INVENTION in the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) warrant and agree that:

- (a) no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and to the extent any purported assignment was previously made by ASSIGNOR(S) to a subsidiary of the ASSIGNEE for future inventions, such purported assignment is affirmed as hereby vesting with the ASSIGNEE for the present INVENTION,
- (b) upon request, ASSIGNOR(S) will promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the INVENTION as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S),
- (c) ASSIGNOR(S) will, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related to the INVENTION, and
- (d) ASSIGNOR(S) will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) or any judicial or administrative proceeding, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce any resulting patents or patent applications, and
- (e) each ASSIGNOR waives all rights to challenge validity of any Letters Patent covering the INVENTION in the United States and in all foreign countries, including but not limited to any Letters Patent resulting from the patent application listed above in part (a) and any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to the patent application listed above in part (a).

The undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives to insert in this instrument the filing date, serial number, and any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other domestic or foreign government entity for the recordation of this document.

The undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) hereby represent that he/she understands that the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 179166 are the legal representatives of, and attorneys for, the ASSIGNEE, and are NOT the legal representatives of, or attorneys for, any ASSIGNOR.

Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No. / Argo Ref. No. 9646-2102643 (392US01)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	executed by the undersign	ned ASSIGNOR(S)	on the date opposit	e his/her name.

Date: _____

Signature:

23C3B9A4678D431...

Print Name: Michel Laverne

Page 3 of 2

127039456.2

RECORDED: 10/28/2021

PATENT REEL: 057943 FRAME: 0293